4-BAR HINGES
5
Throughout the industry the names
Anderberg and Truth have stood for
reliable engineering and production, as
well as precision made products and
excellent support services; but above
all this, these names stand for quality.

1. Choose correct hinge size and style
by part number. (Reference the 4-Bar
Hinge Part Number Guide for the
available options).
2. Order two hinges per window.
 RECOMMENDED SCREWS:
Stainless Steel 4-Bar Hinges:
6 – #10 Phillips Pan head stainless
steel screws.  Length and thread type
to be determined by profile design.
Steel 4-Bar Hinges: 6 – #10 Phillips
Pan head screws.  Length and thread
type to be determined by profile
design.  See Truth Tips for additional
screw selection information.
INCLUDE TRUTH SPECS ON
YOUR NEXT WINDOW PROJECT
4-bar type window hinge for casement
or awning windows, which projects
the vent while opening to avoid
interference between frame and sash.
Window hinges to be of 4-bar type
design, utilizing a screw adjusted slide
shoe to fine tune hinge to window
application.  Hinges shall be non-
handed and constructed of high quality
stamped and roll formed materials.
Hinges used must be certified to
AAMA 904.1 specifications.
Window hinges shall be 201/301 series
4-bar, as manufactured by Truth
Hardware.-
5 Hinges (A3) CX:4 Hinges (A2)  11/7/08  11:39 AM  Page 5
STANDARD DUTY
4-BAR HINGE
(201SS - 201ST Series)
5e
FIG. 1  TRUTH STANDARD DUTY 4-BAR HINGE
(ANDERBERG 201SS-201ST SERIES)
5 Hinges (A3) CX:4 Hinges (A2)  11/7/08  11:39 AM  Page 6
STANDARD DUTY
4-BAR HINGE
(201SS - 201ST Series)
5f
FIG. 2  TRUTH STANDARD DUTY 4-BAR HINGE
(ANDERBERG 201SS-201ST SERIES)
5 Hinges (A3) CX:4 Hinges (A2)  11/7/08  11:39 AM  Page 7
5g
STANDARD DUTY
4-BAR HINGE
(201SS - 201ST Series)
(A
N

1. Choose correct hinge size and style
by part number.  (Reference 4-Bar
Hinge Part Number Guide for the
available options).
2. Order two hinges per window.
RECOMMENDED SCREWS:
Standard Duty (401 Series) 6 — #10
Slotted or #8 Phillips pan head
stainless steel screws.  Length and
thread type to be determined by profile
design.
Heavy Duty (601 Series) 6 — #10
Phillips pan head stainless steel screws.
Length and thread type to be
determined by profile design.
See Truth Tip #11 for additional
information on screw selection.
INCLUDE TRUTH SPECS ON
YOUR NEXT WINDOW PROJECT
4-bar type window hinge for casement
windows, which projects the vent
while opening to avoid interference
between frame and sash.
Window hinges to be of 4-bar type
design, allowing 90º opening and
washability access to outside of
window glass.  Hinges shall be non-
handed and constructed of 300 series
stainless steel.  Hinges used must be
certified to AAMA 904.1
specifications.
Window hinges shall be 401/601 series
4-bar, as manufactured by Truth
Hardware.
CASEMENT
5 Hinges (A3) CX:4 Hinges (A2)  11/7/08  11:39 AM  Page 29
STANDARD DUTY
4-BAR HINGE
(401SS Series)
5ac
FIG. 1  TRUTH STANDARD DUTY 4-BAR CASEMENT HINGE
(Truth 401SS Series)
5 Hinges (A3) CX:4 Hinges (A2)  11/7/08  11:39 AM  Page 30
STANDARD DUTY
4-BAR HINGE
(401SS Series)
5ad
[4

TRUTH HEAVY DUTY 4-BAR CASEMENT HINGE W/ 90° STOP
Product No.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Model Finish Assembly
34 59 00 208
4-Bar Hinge
14"
16"
18"
.201
.201
 PART
NUMBER
     HINGE
    CALLOUT
       &
(ACTUAL LENGTH)
STD 90°
 STOP
STD 90°
 STOP
LOOSE
RIVETS
Heavy Duty
    14"
  Length
   No
Decorative
  Finish
W/ Stop Std. Open
 (Hinge Feature)
Notes:
1. These Heavy Duty Hinges 90° 4-Bar Hinges are recommended for casement applications only.
2. For additional recommendations regarding 4-Bar Hinges, please refer to the Truth Tips section
   and the Tech Notes section at the end of the catalog.
3. Unless otherwise specified all 601 series hinges have a brass shoe.
4. The standard stack height of a Heavy Duty Hinge is .625 (15.9 mm). If a shim or washer is used
   the stack height will increase by the shim or washer thickness.
5. For a casement (side hung) application where operators are used, loose rivets are recommended to
   reduce friction. The 601 hinges are designed to work with dyad style operators only.
6. Ultimate sash weight & width for hinges  as shown in charts are based on AAMA 904.1 "Specifiation
   for Multi-Bar Hinges in Window Applications". These numbers do not apply to windows being tested
   to ANSI/AMMA/WDMA 101/I.S 2/NAFS-02 "Casement Hardware Load Test".
  14"-36"
[356mm-914mm]
  16"-36"
[406mm-914mm]
  18"-36"
[457mm-914mm]
 Sash/Vent
Width Range
 Max Sash
Vent Weight
4-BAR HINGE APPLICATION TABLE FOR CASEMENT HINGES
    (SIDE HUNG) (As certified to AAMA 904.1)
  Ultimate
(see note #6)     HINGE
    CALLOUT
       &
(ACTUAL LENGTH)
  120 lbs at 36"
[54.4 kg at 914mm]
  14.50"
[368.3 mm]
  16.50"
[419.1 mm]
  18.50"
[469.9 mm]
  14.50"
[368.3 mm]
  16.50"
[419.1 mm]
  18.50"